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CHAPTER I71.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR BUILDING A BRIDGE ACRQOSS
THE DESMOQINES RIVER, IN COTTONWQOD COUNTY,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the sum of six hundred ($600) dollars be and
is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the State treasury
belonging to the internal improvement fund, or out of the first
moneys that shall come into the treasury belonging to said fund
not already appropriated, to reimburse the county of Cottonwood,
for moneys expended in building a bridge across the Des Moines’
river in said county. on or near the section line hetween sections
twenty-five (25) and thirty-six (36), in town one hundred and v
(103), range thirty-six (36); Provided. The amount hereby ap-
propriated shall not exceed one-half (1} of the cost of said bridge
and approaches, and said bridge shall be forever free from toll, und be
kept in repair and waintained by said Cottonwond county.

Sec. 2. That upon the completion of said bridge and ap-
proaches thereto, the board of county commissioners of said Coi-
tonwood county, shall ascertain and officially report to the State
auditor the cost thereof separately, and that the same are com-
pleted and ready for travel, and the State anditor shall thereupon draw
his warrant on the sfate treasurer for the amounnt herebyappropriated
in favor of the treasurer’of said Cottonwood county and transmit
the same to him, and the same shall be applied proportionately to
the payment of the cost of said tpproaches.

Sro. 3. This act shall tuke effeet and be in force from and after
its passage, '

Approved November 22, 1881,

CHAPTER 172. \

"AN ACT TO APROPRIATE MONEY TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION

_OF A WAGON BRIDGE ACROSS THE INLET OF LITTLE KANDIYOHI
LAKE, IN KANDIYOHI COUNTY. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the sum of five hundred {($500) dollars or as
much thereof as may be necessary, is herehy appropriated out of
any mobeys in the State treasury belonging to the internal im-
provement fund, or out of the first moneys which shall come into
the treasury belonging to said fund not already appropraaied. to

aid the town of Kandiyohi, in the county of Kundiyohi, in rebzilding



